

California Regional Water Quality Control Board

Los Angeles Region

Linda S. Adams
Agency Secretary

320 W. 4th Street, Suite 200, Los Angeles, California 90013
Phone (213) 576-6600 FAX (213) 576-6640 - Internet Address: http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/losangeles



TO: Interested Person

FROM: Sam Unger

Regional Programs, Section Chief

DATE: July 25, 2007

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF CEQA SCOPING MEETING FOR A PROPOSED

AMENDMENT TO THE WATER QUALITY CONTROL PLAN FOR THE LOS ANGELES REGION (BASIN PLAN) TO ESTABLISH A NUTRIENT TOTAL MAXIMUM DAILY LOAD (TMDL) FOR MACHADO LAKE

This letter is to inform you that the California Regional Quality Control Board, Los Angeles Region (Regional Board) will hold a CEQA Scoping Meting pursuant to California Public Resources Code section 21083.9 to receive comments on the appropriate scope and content of the "functionally equivalent" environmental documents to be prepared pursuant to Section 2080.5 of the California Environmental Quality Act. The proposed amendment would involve:

- ❖ Incorporation of TMDLs for nutrients in Machado Lake
- ❖ Incorporation of TMDL implementation programs for nutrients in Machado Lake

The CEQA Scoping Meeting will be held:

Date: Wednesday, September 12, 2007

Time: 1:30 P.M.

Location: Los Angeles Regional Board

Carmel Room (1st Floor) 320 West 4th Street, Suite 200 Los Angeles, California

Please contact Rebecca Veiga Nascimento at (213) 576-6661 if you have any questions about this matter. Please bring the foregoing to the attention of any persons known to you would be interested in this matter.

cc: Michael Levy, Office of Chief Counsel, State Water Resources Control Board

California Environmental Protection Agency